

CITY OF EFFINGHAM				NAME		Kinney Contractors Inc.			
2023 Concrete Pavement Patching Program				ADDRESS		19342 East Frontage Rd			
FOR BIDS DUE				OF BIDDER		Raymond, Illinois			
Tuesday July 25, 2023 AT 10:05 A.M.				BID BOND		BID BOND			
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					
	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
GROUP A									
35101400	Aggregate Base Course Type B	10	TONS	\$ 68.52	\$ 685.23	\$90.00	\$900.00		
44000500	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	7	FT	\$ 15.47	\$ 108.27	\$35.00	\$245.00		
44200050	Welded Wire Reinforcement	1,383	SQ YDS	\$ 24.10	\$ 33,326.84	\$15.00	\$20,745.00		
44200929	Class B Patches Type IV - 8"	1,383	SQ YDS	\$ 130.29	\$ 180,191.07	\$172.00	\$237,876.00		
60605000	Combination Curb and Gutter Type B-6.18	7	FT	\$ 49.19	\$ 344.35	\$120.00	\$840.00		
	Traffic Control Complete	1	L SUM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID GROUP A					\$ 228,655.76		\$ 282,606.00		
GROUP B (Raney Street)									
35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	10	TON	68.52	\$ 685.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00		
44200050	WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT	97	SQ YD	24.86	\$ 2,411.42	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00		
44200126	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	97	SQ YD	163.63	\$ 15,872.11	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,400.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPLETE	1	L SUM	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00		
TOTAL BASE BID GROUP B					\$ 24,968.73		\$ 29,855.00		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE A-8"					\$ 228,655.76		\$ 282,606.00		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE B-10"					\$ 24,968.73		\$ 29,855.00		
TOTAL COMBINED CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE					\$ 253,624.49		\$ 312,461.00		